## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA					
		Name	Execution Date		
Seiko Epson Corporat	tion		08/18/2011		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Magnequench Limited				
Street Address:	26 Pine Road				
Internal Address:	Suite #6				
City:	Belleville, St. Michael,				
State/Country:	BARBADOS				
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 685		265			
Patent Number: 6855265   CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(212)755-7306				
Phone:	2123267843				
Email:	2123267843 cjchineng@jonesday.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name:					
Address Line 1:	222 East 41st Street				
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10017					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		605550-999181			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Catharina J. Chin Eng			
Total Attachments: 1 source=605550-999181_Assignment#page1.tif					

## Exhibit **B**

## **Assignment of Patent Rights**

Whereas, Seiko Epson Corporation (hereinafter "Assignor"), a Japanese corporation having a place of business at 4-1, Nishishinjuku 2-chome, Shinjuku-ku, Tokyo, Japan, is the sole and exclusive owner of the patents and patent applications which are listed on Exhibit A hereto (hereinafter "Assigned Patents"); and

Whereas, Magnequench Limited (hereinafter "Assignee"), a Barbados corporation having a place of business at 26 Pine Road, Suite # 6, Belleville, St. Michael, Barbados W.I., is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Assigned Patents.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and convey to Assignee:

- (i) all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Patents ("Patent Rights");
- (ii) all rights in and to causes of action and enforcement rights for the Patent Rights including all rights to pursue damages, injunctive relief and other remedies for past and future infringement of the Patent Rights; and
- (iii) all rights to collect royalties and other payments under or on account of any of the Patent Rights.

The terms and conditions of this Assignment shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Assignor, its successor, assigns and other legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment is signed by its duly authorized representative.

Agreed and Accepted:

SEIKO EPSON CORPORATION

By:

Name: <u>Masataka Kamiyanagi</u>

	Managing Executive	Officer
Title:	Intellectual Property	Division

Date: \_\_\_\_\_August 18, 2011

**RECORDED: 01/06/2012**